HB1392/644834/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1392 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 15, strike "<u>15</u>" and substitute "<u>13</u>"; strike in its entirety line 21; and in lines 22, 24, 25, and 26, strike "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 6, strike "(VII)" and "<u>(IX)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(VI)</u>" and "<u>(VII)</u>", respectively; in line 4, after "**COUNCILS**;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike in its entirety line 5.

On page 5, in line 7, strike "**JULY 1, 2008**" and substitute "**JULY 2, 2007**"; and in line 18, after "<u>VACANCY</u>" insert "<u>THAT HAD BEEN PROPOSED AT THE SCHOOL</u> <u>BOARD NOMINATING CONVENTION</u>".